
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Division of Juvenile Justice 

Northern California Youth Correctional Center 
Last Updated: 03/14/2020

Physical Address 
7650 S. Newcastle Road  
Stockton, CA 95215 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 213004 
Stockton, CA 95213-9004 

Public Phone Number 
(209) 944-6312 

Fax 
(209) 944-6515 

Agency Codes 
093, 110, 113, 121, 128 - 133, 138, 143, 146, 147, 194, 354 

All Staff Main Number (209) 944-6181 

Institutional Personnel Officer 
Hope Stallworth (209) 944-6305  hope.stallworth@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor 
Vicki Crawford (209) 944-6342 vicki.crawford@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment  
Savanah Garcia, AGPA (209) 944-6177 savanah.garcia@cdcr.ca.gov 
Karlie Hayes, SSA (209) 944-6499 karlie.hayes@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Natasha Bayhon (209) 944-6564 natasha.bayhon@cdcr.ca.gov 
Marylou Perez (209) 944-6138 marylou.perez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Viviana Baizas (209) 944-6181 viviana.baizas@cdcr.ca.gov 
Theresa Rodriguez (209) 944-6811 theresa.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Monica Sanchez (209) 944-6141 monica.sanchez3@cdcr.ca.gov 
Patricia Sandoval (209) 944-6815 patricia.sandoval1@cdcr.ca.gov 
Emily Springer (209) 944-6620 emily.springer@cdcr.ca.gov 

Receptionist 
Louise Kiefer, OA (209) 944-6010 louise.kiefer@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Kala Vanzwoll, OT (209) 944-6312 kala.vanzwoll@cdcr.ca.gov 

Timekeeper 
Kathy Garibay (209) 944-6816 kathy.garibay@cdcr.ca.gov 
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